2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION:	Support Award of Knowles-Nelson Stewardship Program for Acquisition of a 166 Acre Parcel in the Town of Nepeuskun by Ducks Unlimited for Conservation and Public Recreational Purposes
	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
7	WHEREAS, the undersigned has been informed that the Department of Natural Resources has awarded	
8	fund grants to Ducks Unlimited for the acquisition of a 166 acre parcel in the Town of Nepeuskun for conservation	
9	and public recreational purposes; and	
10	WHEREAS, Wisconsin State Statute s.23.0917(5t) provides that a County Board may adopt a resolution that	
11	supports or opposes land acquisitions funded by the Stewardship Program ; and	
12	WHEREAS, the undersigned believe it would be in the best interests of Winnebago County to adopt a	
13	resolution which supports the acquisition of said parcel in the Town of Nepeuskun by Ducks Unlimited for	
14	conservation and pub	lic recreational purposes; and
15		
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
17	declares its support of a grant by the Knowles-Nelson Stewardship Program to Ducks Unlimited for acquisition of a	
18	166 acre parcel in the Town of Nepeuskun; and	
19		
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby directs the	
21	Winnebago County Clerk to transmit a copy of this resolution to Karen Blodgett at the Department of Natural	
22	Resources West Cen	tral Region.
23 24		Respectfully submitted by:
25		David W. Albrecht
26		District 11
27		
28		
29	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of those present	
30		
31	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2015.	
32		
33 34 35		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive

1

215-102015